www.TexBuy.net

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
AEPA BID #018B

Contract EXTENSION AGREEMENT made by and between

Facility Solutions Group {Vendor)
LED Lighting

and

TexBuy Purchasing Cooperative/Region 16 ESC (AEPA Member)

The existing Agreement was initially awarded through February 28, 2019. The Term of Contract and
Extension in the AEPA Bid provides the Agreement may be extended for three (3) additional 12-month
periods by mutual written agreement through February 28, 2022. AEPA has approved this extension and
now the Member and the Vendor desire to extend the Agreement for an additional term to commence
February 29, 2020. Upon the signatures of an authorized officer of the Member and the Vendor, the

Agreement is hereby extended.

¥ TexBuy

PURCHASING COOPERATIVE

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the original AEPA Bid,
and subject to the Bylaws, Policies and Procedures of AEPA in addition to the Member Terms and
Conditions.

AEPA Member

Authorized Signatur%@ Title Chief Financial Officer

Typed Name _Lance Terrell Date _I/R¢ /A o

Vendor 7 i
—7 / e
Authorized Signature Title 2}‘/&:/’ e V/ & Jlesifd

Typed Namegm%-’_ zﬁf LM(},J Date //57()/ 2V BU

The Vendor agrees to provide complete information of any deleted and new products or prices as

allowed under headings (Discontinued Products) and {New Technology and Price Reduction) of the AEPA

Bid.

If you as the Vendor do not want to extend contract, please sign below.
Discontinue: We desire to discontinue the contract, effective February 29.

Authorized Signature Title

Typed Name Date

NOTE: This agreement must be received by the Member on or before January 31, 2020.

5800 Bell Street
Amarillo, TX 79109
Phone: 806-677-5044
Toll Free: 888-677-5312
Fax: 806-677-5059
TexBuy@TexBuy.net



